The  following  information  provides  reconciliations  of  non-GAAP  financial  measures  from  operations,  which  are  presented  in  the  accompanying  presentation,  to  the  most
comparable  financial  measures  calculated  and  presented  in  accordance  with  accounting  principles  generally  accepted  in  the  U.S.  (“GAAP”).  Each  company  has  provided  non-
GAAP financial measures, which are not calculated or presented in accordance with GAAP, as information supplemental and in addition to the financial measures presented in the
accompanying presentation that are calculated and presented in accordance with GAAP. Such non-GAAP financial measures should not be considered superior to, as a substitute
for, or as an alternative to, and should be considered in conjunction with, the GAAP financial measures presented in the presentation. The non-GAAP financial measures in the
accompanying presentation may differ from similar measures used by other companies. The following tables reconcile the non-GAAP measure of Earnings Before Interest, Taxes,
Depreciation  and Amortization,  as  adjusted (“Adjusted EBITDA”) referred  to  in  this  presentation  to  the  most  directly  comparable  GAAP measure  reflected  in  each company’s
financial statements.

  Calendar Year Ending December 2017

  AMWD (1)   RSI (2)   Pro Forma
Net Income $ 72.0   $ 41.4   $ 113.4
Interest Expense (1.8)   39.0   37.2
Income Taxes 36.5   21.4   57.9
Depreciation & Amortization 21.2   16.8   38.0

Other (3) 2.7   4.4   7.1
Adjusted EBITDA 130.5   123.0   253.5

____________________
Note: Adjusted EBITDA defined as operating income plus depreciation and amortization and impact of certain non-recurring / non-cash items not considered to be part of normal
operations.
(1) Unaudited financial estimate. Includes actuals through October 31, 2017.
(2) Unaudited financial estimate. Includes actuals through September 30, 2017.
(3) AMWD adjusted for corporate business development expenses related to a potential M&A target that we ultimately decided not to pursue. RSI adjusted for restructuring

and other non-recurring costs.

Note:   the  estimated  financial  numbers  for  RSI  and  American  Woodmark  provided  above  represent  estimates  by  RSI’s  management  and  American  Woodmark’s  management,